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June 2018 
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August 1 Tues New Teachers Report 
August 3 Thu Returning Teachers Report 
August 8 Tues Open House 
August 10 Thu Students’ First Day 
 
September 4 Mon Holiday—Labor Day 
September 7-14 Thu-Thu Hurricane Days—Irma 
 
October 13 Fri End 1st Nine Weeks (40 Days) 
October 16 Mon Teacher Plan Day (No Students) 
October 17 Tues Teacher Prof. Dev. Day (No Students) 
 
November 17 Fri Early Release Day for Students 
November 20 Mon Fall Break Day (1st Make-up Day)* 
November 21 Tues Fall Break Day (2nd Make-up Day)* 
November 22 Wed Fall Break Day 
November 23 Thu Holiday—Thanksgiving 
November 24 Fri Fall  Break Day 
 
December 22 Fri Early Release Day for Students 
December 22 Fri Last Day of School prior to Holidays 
December 22 Fri End 2nd Nine Weeks (43 Days) 
December 22 Fri End 1st Semester (83 Days) 
December 25 Mon Holiday—Christmas 
December 26-29 Tues-Fri Winter Break 
 
January 1 Mon Holiday—New Years Day 
January 2-5 Tues-Fri Winter Break 
January 8 Mon Teacher Plan Day (No Students) 
January 9 Tues Students’ First Day Back After Holidays 
January 15 Mon Holiday—Martin Luther King Day 
 
February 14 Wed Early Release Day for Students 
February 19 Mon Presidents’ Day—No Teachers/No Students 
 
March 15 Thu End 3rd Nine Weeks (46 Days) 
March 16 Fri Teacher Plan Day (No Students) 
March 26-29 Mon-Thu Spring Break—No Teachers/No Students 
March 30 Fri Good Friday—No Teachers/No Students 
 
April 27 Fri Early Release Day for Students 
 
May 25 Fri Early Release Day for Students 
May 25 Fri    End 4th Nine Weeks (45 Days) 
May 25 Fri End 2nd Semester (91 Days) 
May 25 Fri Students’ Last Day (174 Days)   
May 25 Fri Graduation                                
May 28 Mon Holiday—Memorial Day 
May 29 Tues All Teachers—Last Day 
 
June 19 Tues Report Cards sent home/pick-up (Elem.) 
June 22 Fri Report Cards sent home (Middle/High Sch.) 

2017-2018 Okeechobee County School Board 
Instructional Calendar 

Revised October 10, 2017 

Holiday 

No Teachers/ 
No Students Teacher Plan Days/ 

No Students 

End 9-Week Period Student Day 

Early Release Days 

August 2017 
S M T W T F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   

       

December 2017 November 2017 October 2017 

January 2018 
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*In the event that school is closed due to a hurricane or other emergency, 
these are the first two days that will be used as “Make-up Days” 

Progress Reports 

New Teachers Report 

Hurricane Day 

Report Cards 


